¥		Docket No.	T3497-908524
	7-2003		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
₩ B No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) - 3 0 -			Patent and Trademark O
		•	v v
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark of	95849	uttached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a		
J. Claude Caci	N. Los	hard Martha C	
	Name: Loci	theed Martin Co	prporation Q
	Internal Add	ess:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			00.8 00.8
3. Nature of conveyance:			48)/69
_	0		
	Street Addre	ss: <u>6801 Rockl</u>	eage Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name			
□ Other	_ City: Bethese	la	State: MD ZIP: 20817
Execution Date: October 29, 2003		a) 0 anti-ta ()	
		s) & address(es)	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
	6313		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution da	te of the applic	ation is: October 29, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	nt No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	nt No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) /03/2003 WABDELR1 00000007 10696313	B. Pate	nt No.(s)	
	B. Pate	nt NO.(S)	
/03/2003 WABDELR1 00000007 10696313	B. Pate	nt No.(S)	
/03/2003 WABDELR1 00000007 10696313		nt No.(s)	
703/2003 WABDELR1 00000007 10696313 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached?	X No	and patents involved.
/03/2003 WABDELR1 00000007 10696313 FC:8021 40.00 OP Additional numbers att	ached?	X No	and patents involved: 1
703/2003 WABDELR1 00000007 10696313 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached?	INO NO	
/03/2003 WABDELR1 00000007 10696313 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James T. Carmichael	ached?	INO r of applications CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
/03/2003 WABDELR1 00000007 10696313 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached?	I - Any excess of	\$ <u>40.00</u> or insufficiency should be
/03/2003 WABDELR1 00000007 10696313 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James T. Carmichael	ached?	☑ No r of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess o or debited to de	or insufficiency should be posit account
/03/2003 WABDELR1 00000007 10696313 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James T. Carmichael	ached?	☑ No r of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess o or debited to de	\$ <u>40.00</u> or insufficiency should be
/03/2003 WABDELR1 00000007 10696313 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James T. Carmichael	ached?	☑ No r of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess o or debited to de ed to be charge	or insufficiency should be posit account
/03/2003 WABDELR1 00000007 10696313 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James T. Carmichael Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.	ached? Yes 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 7. Total fee (37 Authorize 8. Deposit acco	No r of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess of or debited to de ed to be charge unt number:	or insufficiency should be posit account
/03/2003 WABDELR1 00000007 10696313 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James T. Carmichael Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500	ached? Yes 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 7. Total fee (37 Authorize 8. Deposit acco	No r of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess of or debited to de ed to be charge unt number:	br insufficiency should be posit account
/03/2003 WABDELR1 00000007 10696313 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James T. Carmichael Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500 City: McLean State: VA ZIP: 22102	ached? Yes 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 7. Total fee (37 Authorize 8. Deposit acco 50-1165 (to b (Attach duplicat	No r of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess of or debited to de ed to be charge unt number: e used for credit	br insufficiency should be posit account
/03/2003 WABDELR1 00000007 10696313 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James T. Carmichael Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500 City: McLean State: VA ZIP: 22102	ached? Yes 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 7. Total fee (37 Authorize 8. Deposit acco 50-1165 (to b	No r of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess of or debited to de ed to be charge unt number: e used for credit	br insufficiency should be posit account d to deposit account
/03/2003 WABDELR1 00000007 10696313 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James T. Carmichael Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500 City: McLean State: VA ZIP: 22102 DO NO 9. Statement and signature.	ached? Yes 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 7. Total fee (37 8. Deposit acco 50-1165 (to b (Attach duplicat T USE THIS SPACE	No r of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess of or debited to de ed to be charge unt number: e used for credin e copy of this page	ts and deficiences)
/03/2003 WABDELR1 00000007 10696313 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James T. Carmichael Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500 City: McLean State: VA ZIP: 22102	ached? Yes 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 7. Total fee (37 8. Deposit acco 50-1165 (to b (Attach duplicat T USE THIS SPACE	No r of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess of or debited to de ed to be charge unt number: e used for credin e copy of this page	ts and deficiences)
/03/2003 WABDELR1 0000007 10696313 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James T. Carmichael Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500 City: McLean Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. James T. Carmichael Mathematical Mathemat	ached? 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 7. Total fee (37 Authorized 8. Deposit acco 50-1165 (to b (Attach duplicat T USE THIS SPACE mation is true and co	No r of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess of or debited to de ed to be charge unt number: e used for credin e copy of this page	ts and deficiences)
/03/2003 WABDELR1 00000007 10696313 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James T. Carmichael Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500 City: McLean Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ached? Yes 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 7. Total fee (37 Authorized 8. Deposit acco 50-1165 (to b (Attach duplicat T USE THIS SPACE mation is true and c Signature	No r of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess of or debited to de ed to be charge unt number: e used for credit e copy of this page orrect and any	40.00 or insufficiency should be posit account d to deposit account ts and deficiences) if paying by deposit account) attached copy is a true copy

REEL: 014659 FRAME: 0768

Assignment

WHEREAS, I, J. Claude Caci of 381 Gary Drive, Owego, New York 13827, have made an invention entitled COOPERATIVE ELEMENT LOCATION SYSTEM (Lockheed Martin ref. FS00787) for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (attorney docket T3497-908524) and an application for a patent under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (attorney docket _____) (together and separately referred to hereinafter as "the application") concurrently on ______); and

WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business entity duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland in the United States of America whose postal address is 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I covenant and agree that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

1

#9201832.1

representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

executed this 29th day of October ,2003 at auego, New York

<u>J. C. laude Caci</u> J. Claude Caci

State of New York _: : ss. County of

Before me personally appeared said J. Claude Caci and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 34th day of October, 2003.

Hatu craß Kiassi-Notary Public

My commission expires:

41207

(Notarial Seal)

PATRICIA B. KRASSIN Notary Public, State of New York Registration No. 01KR6023125 Residing in Broome County My Commission Expires 04/12/07

#9201832.1

RECORDED: 10/30/2003